

*Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE* June 17, 2019

## Parks & Recreation to Host Community Input Meeting

*Troup County, Ga. June 17, 2019* – Troup County Parks and Recreation is hosting a Community Input Meeting on Thursday, June 20, 2019 at 6:00PM to discuss recreation opportunities and amenities. The County would like to invite the community to attend in order to contribute feedback pertaining to the overall improvement of Parks and Recreation.

The Community Input Meeting will be held at William J. Griggs Recreation Center, located at 716 Glenn Robertson Drive, LaGrange, Georgia 30241. This community forum will offer a chance to meet with Troup County Parks and Recreation staff members, including new Director Lance Dennis, to share experiences, ideas, and preferences regarding the future of Parks and Recreation.

During the meeting, citizens of Troup County will have the opportunity to give feedback on the following questions and areas of public interest:

- What types of recreation opportunities would you like to see more or less of?
- What types of recreation opportunities is Troup County missing?
- What are your preferences on aquatic amenities offered in Troup County?
- What is your opinion on the quality of the parks in Troup County?

The County would like the input of citizens to gain feedback in relation to the existing recreation opportunities and amenities, as well as the current athletic sports and programs offered by Parks and Recreation.

**Media Contact:** Rachel Camp, Citizen Engagement Specialist, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <u>www.troupcountyga.org</u> or follow us on Facebook at <u>https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</u>, twitter at <u>https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</u>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.